

Affle/SE/2025-26

То	
BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C-l, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051
Scrip Code: 542752	Symbol: AFFLE

Sub: Grant of Stock Options under Affle (India) Limited Employee Stock Option Scheme - 2021

In terms of provisions of Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and the Master Circular, issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India, we wish to inform that the employees of the Company have been granted stock options ("Options") under "Affle (India) Limited Employee Stock Option Scheme – 2021" ("Scheme"). Details of the same are mentioned below:

Brief details of options granted	31,000 options granted to eligible employees of the Company
Whether the scheme is in terms of SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021	Yes
Effective Grant Date	May 01, 2025
Total number of shares covered by these options	31,000 equity shares of face value Rs. 2 each of the Company
Pricing formula	The exercise price would be the closing market price on National Stock Exchange on Wednesday, April 30, 2025.
Options Vested	Subject to the terms and conditions specified in the Scheme, the options would vest in the following manner: 25% of the options granted would vest at 12 months
	from date of grant, 25% of the options granted would vest at 24 months, 25% of the options granted would vest at 36 months and 25% of the options granted would vest at 48 months from the date of grant.
Time within which options may be exercised	The exercise period shall be 1 year from the date of vesting.
Options Exercised	N.A.
Money realised by exercise of options	N.A.
The total number of shares arising as a result of exercise of option	N.A.

Affle 3i Limited

(Formerly known as Affle (India) Limited) **Regd. Office** | A47 Lower Ground Floor, Hauz Khas, Off Amar Bhawan, New Delhi-110016 **Communication Office** | 8th floor, Unitech Commercial Tower - 2, Sector - 45, Gurugram - 122003, Haryana (P) 0124-4598749 (W) <u>www.affle.com</u>; CIN: L65990DL1994PLC408172



Options lapsed	N.A.
Variation of terms of options	N.A.
Brief details of significant terms	N.A.
Subsequent changes or cancellation or exercise of such options	N.A.
Diluted earnings per share pursuant to issue of equity shares on exercise of options	N.A.

Submitted for your information and records.

Thanking you,

For Affle 3i Limited

(Formerly known as Affle (India) Limited)

Parmita Choudhury Company Secretary & Compliance officer

Affle 3i Limited

(Formerly known as Affle (India) Limited) **Regd. Office** | A47 Lower Ground Floor, Hauz Khas, Off Amar Bhawan, New Delhi-110016 **Communication Office** | 8th floor, Unitech Commercial Tower - 2, Sector - 45, Gurugram - 122003, Haryana (P) 0124-4598749 (W) <u>www.affle.com</u>; CIN: L65990DL1994PLC408172